
 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:   October 28, 2024 
 
To: Councilman Kevin O’Neill: Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From: Jaime Guillen: Director Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: Revised CUP Summary for Amendment 8 #: 240949 
 
CONTRACTOR:            Crawford, Murphy & Tilly, Inc. 
Address:            1627 Main St., Suite 600 
                                                    Kansas City, MO 64108                         
Contract #                                    62200528 – Landside Pavement - Design @  
     KCI 
Contract Amount:            $3,265,971.57  ($296,205.24 on Amendment 8) 
MBE Goal                                      15%     
WBE Goal:              10% 
Total MBE Achieved:   15% 
Total WBE Achieved:  10% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Hg Consult, Inc. 
Address:             7733 N. Wallace Ave. 

 Kansas City, MO 64158 
Scope of Work:                               Construction Administration                        
Subcontract Percentage::            10% 
Ownership:                                  Harrison, Earl Jr.        
Structure:                                       African-American Male  Code: 15                                  
              
      
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Tech Services to Go, Inc. dba TSi Geotechnical 
Address:              8248 NW 101st Terrace #5 
                                                      Kansas City, MO 64153 
Scope of Work:                              Materials Testing 
Subcontract Percentage::            5% 
Ownership:                                    Hervey, Denise              
Structure:                                      African-American Female  Code: 19 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
Page 2: 62200528 – Landside Pavement Design @ KCI, Amendment 8 
 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Pfefferkorn Engineering & Environmental, LLC 
Address:              19957 W. !62nd St. 
                                                      Olathe, KS 66062 
Scope of Work:                              Geotechnical 
Subcontract Percentage:            3.33% 
Ownership:                                    Pfefferkorn, Kate              
Structure:                                      Caucasian Female Female  Code: 27 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Vireo, LLC 
Address:              414 Oak St., Suite 101 
                                                      Kansas City, MO 64106 
Scope of Work:                              Landscape Architecture 
Subcontract Percentage:            3.33% 
Ownership:                                    Fordyce, Robin              
Structure:                                      Caucasian Female   Code: 27 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              TREKK Design Group, LLC 
Address:              1411 E. 104th St. 
                                                      Kansas City, MO 64131 
Scope of Work:                              Surveying 
Subcontract Percentage:            3.34% 
Ownership:                                    Robinett, Kimberly             
Structure:                                      Caucasian Female   Code: 27 
 
Comments: 
Original Contract Amount:  $   282,506.33 
Amendment 1:   $   854,030.00 
Amendment 2:   $              0.00 
Amendment 3:   $              0.00 
Amendment 4:   $   837,230.00 
Amendment 5:   $   183,000.00 
Amendment 6:   $     99,000.00 
Amendment 7:   $   714,000.00 
Current Contract Amount:  $2,969,766.33 
Proposed Amendment 8:  $   296,205.24 
Proposed Contract Amount: $3,265,971.57 
 
According to B2G the prime contractor is currently achieving the following 
participation on the contract to date: 



 

 
 
Page 3: 62200528 – Landside Pavement Design @ KCI, Amendment 8 
 
Dollars paid to prime contractor by City to date:  $2,046,493.39 
Dollars paid to MBEs by prime contractor to date:  $293,157.54 for 14% MBE 
Dollars paid to WBEs by prime contractor to date: $280,740.45 for 14% WBE 
 
 
 
  
 


